BEFORE THE
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
	WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

	Complainant,

	v.

PACIFICORP d/b/a PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY,

	Respondent.

	)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
	[bookmark: CaseNumber]


DOCKET NO. UE-090205

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF THE ENERGY PROJECT




Brad M. Purdy hereby notifies the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission that he will appear in the above-captioned proceeding as counsel for the Energy Project.  The undersigned affirms that he is a member in good standing of the Idaho State Bar (ISB #3472) and is admitted to practice before the highest court of Idaho.
This notice of appearance is filed pursuant to WAC 480-07-345(2).
Dated, this ____ day of March, 2009.

					___________________________
					Brad M. Purdy
					Attorney at Law
					2019 N. 17th St.
					Boise, ID 83702
					208-384-1299 (Land)
					208-384-8511 (Fax)
					208-484-9980 (Cell)
					bmpurdy@hotmail.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

	I hereby certify that on the _____ day of ____________, 2009, I served the foregoing document on the following individuals via email and U.S. Mail at the addresses shown.
WUTC
Records Center
1300 S. Evergreen Dr. SW
Olympia, WA 98504-7250
records@utc.wa.gov

Cathie Allen
PacifiCorp
825 NE Multnomah Street
Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
Cathie.allen@pacificorp.com

Katherine McDowell
Pacific Power & Light
520 SW 6th Avenue
Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204
Katherine@mcd-law.com

Michelle Mishoe
PacifiCorp
825 NE Multnomah
Suite 1800
Portland, OR 97232
Michele.mishoe@pacificorp.com

Michael Early
333 SW Taylor St.
Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
mearly@icnu.org

Melinda Davison
333 SW Taylor
Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
mail@dvclaw.com

Randall Falkenburg
8343 Roswell Road
PMB 362
Sandy Springs, GA 30350
consultrfi@aol.com
Irion A. Sanger
333 SW Taylor
Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
mail@dvclaw.com

Don Schoenbeck
900 Washington St.
Suite 780
Vancouver, WA 98660
dws@r-c-s-inc.com

Don Trotter
WUTC
Attorney General Section
1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
Olympia, WA 98504-7250
dtrotter@utc.wa.gov

Sarah Shifley
Public Counsel
800 5th Ave
Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Sarah.Shifley@atg.wa.gov

				
							______________________________
							Brad M. Purdy
							Attorney for the Energy Project
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